Hopkins Co.-Madisonvillé Public Library
COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the one month and three months ended September 30, 2021



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Balance Sheet - Cash Basis
As of September 30, 2021

ASSETS
Cash
Investment - Ameriprise S 2,060.52
Investment - Wealth Management 438,616.79
independence Bank - Madisonville Operational 481,506.42
Independence Bank - Medical Account 5,788.17
Independence Bank - Dawson Operational 9,904.24
Planters Bank - Dawson Bequest CD 141,938.03
Total Cash 1,079,814.17
Restricted Cash
First United Bank - County Loan 8,347.42
Independence Bank - General (Bequest) 75,821.45
Total Restricted Cash 84,168.87
Total Assets S 1,163,983.04
LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities
FICA Payable 1274.08
Federal Withholding Payable 634.76
KY Withholding Payable 738.46
City Withholding Payable 1,135.99
AFLAC 285.80
Child Support (1.55)
AlG Insurance : (200.49)
AFLAC-PRE-TAX & AFTER-TAX (44.14)
Total Liabilities 3,822.91
Fund Balances
Restricted - Renovation 8,347.42
Restricted - Resources 75,821.45
Committed - Cash Reserve 165,000.00
Committed - Bookmobile/Transportation 1,772.00
Committed - Technology/Computer Replacement 38,000.00
Committed - Building and Grounds 15,000.00
Committed - Dawson Springs Branch 151,842.27
Unassigned 731,368.44
Excess (Deficiency) Revenue Over Expenses {26,991.45)
Total Fund Balances 1,160,160.13
Total Liabilities & Fund Balances S 1,163,983.04

See Compilation Report



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month and Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

Current Period Year-to-date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
REVENUES
Local Government:
City of Madisonville S 16,666.67 38.1 50,000.01 378 $§ 20000000 S  149,999.99 75.0
City of Dawson Springs 2,750.00 6.3 8,250.00 6.2 33,000.00 24,750.00 75.0
County of Hopkins 20,833.34 47.7 62,499.94 47.2 250,000.00 187,500.06 75.0
State of Kentucky . 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Other Income:
Bequests 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.0
Grant Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Library Donations 1,059.00 24 5,200.81 39 5,500.00 299.19 5.4
Interest 708.11 1.6 2,256.28 1.7 8,800.00 6,543.72 74.4
Lost/Damage Income 28.43 0.1 122.40 0.1 200.00 77.60 38.8
Programs 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Out-of-county/Ontine Only Cards 0.00 0.0 60.00 0.0 0.00 (60.00) 0.0
Self-Generating 542.00 1.2 1,367.70 1.0 6,000.00 4,632.30 77.2
Overdue Charges/Fines 202.85 0.5 521.05 0.4 1,100.00 578.95 52.6
Fundraising 911.00 2.1 2,167.00 1.6 6,000.00 3,833.00 63.9
Postage (ILL Income) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Rentals 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.0
Foundation Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Friends Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 585.00 585.00 100.0
Carryover from FY 2020-2021 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 8,873.00 8,873.00 100.0
TOTAL REVENUES 43,701.40 100.0 132,445.19 100.0 549,558.00 417,112.81
EXPENSES
Personnel:
Salaries and Wages 17,427.03 39.9 60,695.69 45.8 233,000.00 172,304.31 74.0
FICA (Social Security) 1,277.61 29 4,468.92 34 17,400.00 12,931.08 743
Health (Medical) Insurance 4,575.03 10.5 8,452.59 6.4 28,600.00 20,147.41 70.4
KACO Unemployment {201.45) -0.5 1,663.81 13 3,200.00 1,536.19 48.0
Pensions (Retirement) 284.36 0.7 1,043.41 0.8 4,933.00 3,889.59 78.8
Worker's Compensation 0.00 0.0 1,099.00 0.8 1,500.00 401.00 26.7
Materials & Programming:
Books - Adult 2,585.95 5.9 6,054.37 4.6 18,050.00 11,995.63 66.5
Books - Juvenile 35.18 0.1 1,631.72 12 11,000.00 9,368.28 85.2
Periodicals 0.00 0.0 522.84 04 1,500.00 977.16 65.1
Audio/CD/Video 421.23 1.0 2,230.17 1.7 14,000.00 11,769.83 84.1
EDM - Overdrive (KLU) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,520.00 2,520.00 100.0
EDM - Overdrive (Advantage) 1,105.42 25 1,105.42 0.8 5,000.00 3,894.58 77.9
EDM - HOOPLA 776.82 1.8 2,426.55 18 6,190.00 3,763.45 60.8
Collection Processing Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,096.00 2,096.00 100.0
Adult Programming 377.34 0.9 2,014.68 15 3,000.00 985.32 32.8
Juvenile Programming 284.56 0.7 1,387.09 1.0 6,150.00 4,762.91 774
Electronic Databases 0.00 0.0 6,195.00 47 21,550.00 15,355.00 713
Miscellaneous Collections 186.46 04 312.09 0.2 500.00 187.91 37.6
Outreach 616.81 14 616.81 05 1,000.00 383.19 383

See Compilation Report



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month and Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

Current Period Year-to-Date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
Operating:
Building Maintenance and Repair 7,061.43 16.2 10,139.39 7.7 6,000.00 (4,139.39) (69.0)
Janitorial 880.00 2.0 3,789.18 29 14,000.00 10,210.82 72.9
Cleaning/Toiletry Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,100.00 2,100.00 100.0
Utilities 1,555.05 36 5,171.63 3.9 27,000.00 21,828.37 80.8
Insurance and Bonds 0.00 0.0 6,344.72 4.8 5,700.00 (644.72) (11.3)
Advertising and Public Relations 140.15 0.3 518.15 0.4 4,100.00 3,581.85 87.4
Internet/Telephone 224.62 0.5 1,762.52 13 7,179.00 5,416.48 75.4
Legal and Accounting 0.00 0.0 3,125.00 24 12,500.00 9,375.00 75.0
Travel and Training 0.00 0.0 30.00 0.0 1,500.00 1,470.00 98.0
Cash Over and Short 0.00 0.0 11.84 0.0 175.00 163.16 93.2
Dues and Subscriptions 300.00 0.7 350.78 03 1,600.00 1,249.22 78.1
Board Expenses 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 800.00 800.00 100.0
Security 120.00 03 120.00 0.1 675.00 . 555.00 82.2
Office Supplies 496.06 11 2,795.38 21 7,700.00 4,304.62 63.7
Library Cards 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Rents and Leases 2,198.68 5.0 6,718.04 5.1 31,000.00 24,281,96 78.3
Computer Accessories/Software/Repair 1,804.97 4.1 2,697.47 2.0 4,190.00 1,492.53 35.6
Service Agreements 3,549.27 8.1 5,620.43 4.2 8,450.00 2,829.57 335
Friend Expense 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 585.00 585.00 100.0
Fundraising 1,254.23 29 3,568.02 2.7 3,000.00 (568.02) (18.9)
coviD-19 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Vehicle:
Fuel & Qil 88.50 0.2 163.94 0.1 500.00 336.06 67.2
Repairs 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 500.00 500.00 100.0
Capital Outlay:
Building Improvements - County 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Building Improvements - Other 0.060 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Furnishings 89.99 0.2 4,589.99 35 0.00 (4,589.99) 0.0
Computers & Equipment 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Vehicle 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Debt Service:
Hopkins County 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 29,115.00 29,115.00 100.0
City of Madisonville 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
TOTAL EXPENSES 49,515.30 113.3 159,436.64 120.4 549,558.00 390,121.36
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES $ (5,813.90) (13.3) $ (26,991.45) (204) $ 000 $ 26,991.45

See Compilation Report



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Schedule 1 - Madisonville
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
For the One Month and Two Months Ended August 31, 2021
For the One Month and Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

See Compilation Report

Current Period Year-to-date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
REVENUES
Local Government:
City of Madisonville $ 16,666.67 381 § 50,000.01 378 $ 18000000 $  129,999.99 72.2
County of Hopkins 15,000.00 343 44,500.00 33.6 200,000.00 155,500.00 77.8
State of Kentucky 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Other Income:
Bequests (Mahr) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.0
Grant Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Library Donations 1,059.00 24 4,068.70 31 5,000.00 931.30 18.6
Interest 699.13 1.6 2,226.32 17 8,000.00 5,773.68 72.2
Lost/Damage Income 28.43 01 117.99 0.1 200.00 82.01 41.0
Programs 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Out-of-county/Online Only Cards 0.00 0.0 60.00 0.0 0.00 (60.00) 0.0
Self-Generating 523.25 1.2 1,267.05 1.0 5,000.00 3,732.95 74.7
Overdue Charges/Fines 202.85 0.5 521.05 0.4 1,000.00 478.95 47.9
Fundraising 911.00 2.1 2,167.00 1.6 6,000.00 3,833.00 0.0
Postage (ILL Income) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Friends Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 585.00 585.00 0.0
Foundation Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Carryover from FY 2019-2020 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 4,800.00 4,800.00 100.0
TOTAL REVENUES 35,090.33 80.3 104,928.12 79.2 438,585.00 333,656.88
EXPENSES
Personnel:
Salaries and Wages 13,019.03 29.8 45,378.29 343 175,000.00 129,621.71 74.1
FICA (Social Security) 940.40 22 3,297.14 25 13,000.00 9,702.86 74.6
Health (Medical) Insurance 4,575.03 10.5 8,452.59 6.4 28,600.00 20,147.41 70.4
KACO Unemployment (201.45) (0.5) 1,663.81 13 3,200.00 1,536.19 480
Pensions (Retirement) 284.36 0.7 1,043.41 0.8 3,700.00 2,656.59 71.8
Worker's Compensation 0.00 0.0 1,099.00 08 1,500.00 401.00 26.7
Materials & Programming:
Books - Adult 2,349.26 5.4 5,186.42 39 12,050.00 6,863.58 57.0
Books - Juvenile 28.67 0.1 903.97 0.7 8,000.00 7,096.03 88.7
Periodicals 0.00 0.0 522.84 0.4 700.00 177.16 25.3
Audio/CD/Video 421.23 1.0 1,732.13 13 8,000.00 6,267.87 783
EDM - Overdrive (KLU) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,260.00 1,260.00 100.0
EDM - Overdrive (Advantage) 1,105.42 25 1,105.42 0.8 5,000.00 '3,894.58 77.9
EDM - HOOPLA 776.82 1.8 2,426.55 1.8 6,190.00 3,763.45 60.8
Collection Processing Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.0
Adult Programming 377.34 0.9 2,014.68 15 3,000.00 985.32 32.8
Juvenile Programming 284.56 0.7 1,337.59 10 5,400.00 4,062.41 75.2
Electronic Databases 0.00 0.0 3,097.50 23 17,500.00 14,402.50 82.3
- Miscellaneous Collections 186.46 0.4 312.09 0.2 500.00 187.91 0.0
Outreach 616.81 14 616.81 05 1,0600.00 383.19 38.3



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Schedule 1 - Madisonville
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
For the One Month and Two Months Ended August 31, 2021
For the One Month and Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

Current Period Year-to-date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
Operating:
Building Maintenance and Repair 4,867.43 11.1 5,986.11 4.5 3,000.00 (2,986.11)  (99.5)
Janitorial 800.00 1.8 2,909.18 2.2 10,400.00 7,450.82 72.0
Cleaning /Toiletry Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.060 0.0 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.0
Utilities 1,098.11 25 3,244.62 24 17,000.00 13,755.38 80.9
Insurance and Bonds ' 0.00 0.0 6,304.00 4.8 5,700.00 (604.00) (10.6)
Advertising and Public Relations 140.15 0.3 518.15 04 4,000.00 3,481.85 87.0
Internet/Telephone 41.39 0.1 1,212.58 0.9 4,980.00 3,767.42 75.7
Legal and Accounting 0.00 0.0 3,125.00 24 12,500.00 9,375.00 75.0
Travel and Training 0.00 0.0 20.00 0.0 1,500.00 1,480.00 0.0
Cash Over and Short 0.00 0.0 11.84 0.0 100.00 88.16 88.2
Dues and Subscriptions 300.00 0.7 331.78 0.3 1,500.00 1,168.22 77.9
Board Expenses 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 800.00 800.00 100.0
Security 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 315.00 0.00 0.0
Office Supplies 496.06 11 2,314.19 1.7 7,200.00 4,885.81 67.9
Rents and Leases 2,198.68 5.0 6,596.04 5.0 30,5C0.00 23,903.96 78.4
Computer Accessories/Software/Repair 1,804.97 4.1 2,697.47 2.0 3,990.00 1,292.53 32.4
Service Agreements ) 1,892.31 4.3 3,441.09 2.6 4,800.00 1,358.91 28.3
Fundraising 1,254.23 29 3,568.02 2.7 3,000.00 (568.02) 0.0
Friends Expense 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 585.00 - 585.00 0.0
CovID-19 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Vehicle:
Fuel & Oil 88.50 0.2 163.94 0.1 500.00 336.06 67.2
Repairs 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 500.00 $00.00 0.0
Capital Outlay:
Building Improvements - County 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Building Improvements - Other 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Furnishings 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Computers & Equipment 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Vehicles 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Debt Service: .
Hopkins County 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 29,115.00 29,115.00 100.0
City of Madisonville 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
TOTAL EXPENSES 39,745.77 $0.9 122,634.25 92.6 438,585.00 315,950.75
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES S (4,655.44) (35) $ (17,706.13) (13.4) $ 000 $ 17,706.13

See Compilation Report



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Schedule 1 - Dawson Springs
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month and Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

Current Period Year-to-date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
REVENUES
Local Government:
City of Dawson Springs $ 2,750.00 63 $ 8,250.00 6.2 33,000.00 $ 24,750.00 75.0
County of Hopkins 5,833.34 13.3 17,999.94 13.6 70,000.00 52,000.06 74.3
State of Kentucky 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Other Income:
Bequests 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Grant Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Library Donations - 0.00 0.0 1,132.11 0.9 500.00 (632.11) (126.4)
Interest 8.98 0.0 29.96 0.0 800.00 770.04 96.3
Lost/Damage Income 0.00 0.0 441 0.0 0.00 (4.41) 0.0
Programs 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Out-of-county/Online Only Cards 0.00 0.0 100.65 0.1 0.00 {100.65) 0.0
Self-Generating 18.75 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,600.00 1,000.00 100.0
Overdue Charges/Fines 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 100.00 100.00 100.0
Postage (ILL Income} 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Rentals 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0
Friends Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Carryover from FY 2018-2019 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 4,073.00 4,073.00 100.0
TOTAL REVENUES 8,611.07 19.7 27,517.07 20.8 110,973.00 83,455.93
EXPENSES
Personnel:
Salaries and Wages 4,408.00 10.1 15,317.40 116 58,000.00 42,682.60 73.6
FICA (Social Security) 337.21 0.8 1,171.78 0.9 4,400.00 3,228.22 734
Pensions (Retirement) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,233.00 1,233.00 1000
Materials & Programming:
Books - Adult 236.69 0.5 867.95 0.7 6,000.00 5,132.05 85.5
Books - Juvenile 6.51 0.0 727.75 0.5 3,000.00 2,272.25 75.7
Periodicals 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 800.00 800.00 0.0
Audio/CD/Video 0.00 0.0 498.04 0.4 6,000.00 5,501.96 91.7
EDM - Overdrive (KLU) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,260.00 1,260.00 100.0
Collection Processing Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 596.00 596.00 100.0
Adult Programming 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Juvenile Programming 0.00 0.0 49.50 0.0 750.00 700.50 93.4
Electronic Databases 0.00 0.0 3,097.50 23 4,050.00 952.50 235
Miscellaneous Collections 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Operating:
Building Maintenance and Repair 2,194.00 5.0 4,153.28 31 3,000.00 (1,153.28) (38.4)
Janitorial 80.00 0.2 880.00 0.7 3,600.00 2,720.00 75.6
Cleaning/Toiletry Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 600.00 600.00 100.0
Utilities 456.94 1.0 1,927.01 15 10,000.00 8,072.99 80.7
Insurance and Bonds 0.00 0.0 40.72 0.0
Advertising and Public Relations 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 100.00 100.00 100.0
Internet/Telephone 183.23 0.4 549.94 0.4 2,199.00 1,649.06 75.0
Travel and Training 0.00 0.0 10.00 0.0 0.00 {10.00) 0.0
Cash Over and Short 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 75.00 75.00 100.0
Dues and Subscriptions 0.00 0.0 19.00 0.0 100.00 81.00 81.0
Board Expenses 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Security 120.00 03 120.00 0.1 360.00 0.00 0.0
Office Supplies 0.00 0.0 481.19 04 500.00 18.81 3.8
Library Cards 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Rents and Leases 0.00 0.0 122,00 0.1 500.00 378.00 75.6
ComputerAccessories/Software/Repairs © 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200.00 20000  100.0
Service Agreements 1,656.96 3.8 2,179.34 1.6 3,650.00 1,470.66 40.3
Friends Expense 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Grant Expense 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
CovID-19 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0



Capital Outlay:
Building Improvements - Other
Computers and Equipment
Furnishings

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES

Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library

General Fund

Schedule 1 - Dawson Springs
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis

Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month and Three Months Ended September 30, 2021
See Compilation Report

Current Period Year-to-Date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget

0.00 - 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00

89.99 0.2 4,589.99 3.5 0.00 {4,589.99)

9,769.53 . 224 36,802.39 27.8 110,973.00 74,170.61

$ {1,158.46) (09) $ {9,285.32) (700 $ 000 S 9,285.32

See Compilation Report
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HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

1014121 Schedule 2 - Check Register County Loan
September 2021
Date Num Name Memo Account Class Amount
Sep 21
Sep 21

See Compilation Report



HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

1014121 Schedule 2 - Independence Bank General Check Register
September 2021
Date Num Name Account Class Amount

Sep 21

09/01/2021 11672  Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 28.98
09/01/2021 11672  Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 201.97
09/01/2021 11672  Amazon 670 - Adult Programming 1 31.94
09/01/2021 11672  Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 54.18
09/01/2021 pay... HOPKINS CO. PUBLIC LIBRA... 714 - Rents & Leases 1 2,198.68
09/02/2021 dbp.. Silhouette America 670 - Adult Programming 1 9.99
09/03/2021 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 204 - Federal Withholding Payable 659.64
09/03/2021 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 124.52
09/03/2021 awd-.. Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 124.52
09/03/2021 awd-.. Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 532.36
09/03/2021 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 532.36
09/03/2021 awd-... Madisonville Utilities 623 - Utilities 1 43.93
09/07/2021 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 684 - Fundraising 1 1,157.23
09/07/2021 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 676 - Office Supplies 1 68.82
09/07/2021 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 663 - Books-Children 1 28.67
09/07/2021 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 665 - Audio/CDNideo 1 338.84
09/07/2021 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 284.56
09/07/2021 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 658 - Van - Fuel & Oil 1 47.50
09/07/2021 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 710 - Misc. Collections 1 49.50
09/08/2021 11673  Book Systems, Inc. 672 - Service Agreements 1 1,437.50
09/08/2021 11673  Book Systems, Inc. 672 - Service Agreements 2 1,437.50
09/08/2021 11674 BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING 665 - Audio/CD/Video 1 47.94
09/08/2021 11674  BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING 665 - Audio/CD/Video 1 34.45
09/08/2021 11675 DEMCO 676 - Office Supplies 1 35.87
09/08/2021 11676 DEMCO 685 - Outreach 1 206.41
09/08/2021 11676 HOOPLA 707 - EDM - HOOPLA 1 776.82
09/08/2021 11677 KPLA 633 - Dues & Subscriptions 1 300.00
09/08/2021 11678 KACO BENEFITS 507 - Health (Medical) Insurance 1 1,915.26
09/08/2021 11679  KNIGHTS TECHNOLOGIES 673 - Computer Access/Software/Repair 1 1,667.00
09/08/2021 11680  Nick's Pest Management 620 - Building Maintenance & Repairs 1 75.00
09/08/2021 11681  Sprint Print, Inc. 631 - Internet/Telephone 1 0.00
09/08/2021 11688  Sprint 631 * Internet/Telephone 1. 9.20
09/08/2021 awd-.. ATMOS Energy 623 - Utilities 1 60.22
09/09/2021 11682  Overdrive Inc 1569 - EDM - Overdrive (Advantage) 1 1,105.42
09/13/2021 11683 AFLAC 215 - AFLAC-PRE-TAX & AFTER-TAX 29.49
09/13/2021 11683 AFLAC 215 - AFLAC-PRE-TAX & AFTER-TAX 1,423.72
09/13/2021 11686 NATIONWIDE TRUST CO 218 - 401a 426.54
09/13/2021 11684  American General Life Insuran... 219 - AGLI employee loan payable 1 25.00
09/13/2021 11685 KY DEFERRED COMPENSAT... 210-401K 1 131.58
09/13/2021 dbp.. PAYPAL 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 1 103.20
09/14/2021 dbp... Marathon 658 - Van - Fuel & Oil 1 41.00
09/14/2021 CLE... SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 1 400.00
09/14/2021 CLE.. SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 2 120.00
09/15/2021 awd-... KY STATE TREAS-K-1 205 - KY Withholding Payable 1,111.30
09/17/2021 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 204 - Federal Withholding Payable 635.55
09/17/2021 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 121.41
09/17/2021 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 121.41
09/17/2021 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 519.16
09/17/2021 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 519.16
09/20/2021 11687 CHRIS BAXTER 620 - Building Maintenance & Repairs 1 100.00
09/20/2021 dbp... CLARK TRUE VALUE 620 - Building Maintenance & Repairs 1 40.28
09/21/2021 dbp... Mark of Distinction 620 - Building Maintenance & Repairs 1 116.94
09/21/2021 dbp.. MMDUNCAN FARMS 620 - Building Maintenance & Repairs 1 136.00
09/23/2021 AW... Madisonville Utilities 623 - Utilities 1 993.96
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 710 - Misc. Collections 1 38.25
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 710 - Misc. Collections 1 98.71
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 676 - Office Supplies 1 17.64
09/24/2021 11689 Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 43.77
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 670 - Adult Programming 1 289.45
09/24/2021 11689 Amazon 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 1 21.95
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 2 9.42
09/24/2021 11689 Amazon 646 - Furnishings 2 89.99
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 670 - Adult Programming 1 28.98
09/24/2021 11689 Amazon 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 1 15.00
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 670 - Adult Programming 1 16.98
09/24/2021 11689 Amazon 673 - Computer Access/Software/Repair 1 79.99
09/24/2021 11689 Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 16.75

See Compilation Report



HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

1014121 Schedule 2 - Independence Bank General Check Register
September 2021
Date Num Name Account Class Amount
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 32.75
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 32.94
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 673 - Computer Access/Software/Repair 1 57.98
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 676 - Office Supplies 1 39.58
09/24/2021 11689 Amazon 676 - Office Supplies 1 315.65
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 27.99
09/24/2021 11689  Amazon 661 - Books-Adult 1 13.26
09/24/2021 11680 DEMCO 685 - Outreach 1 410.40
09/24/2021 11691  Ingram 661 - Books-Aduit 1 469.93
09/24/2021 11691 Ingram 661 - Books-Aduilt 1 347.73
09/24/2021 11691  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 47.10
09/24/2021 11681  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 92.87
09/24/2021 11691  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 158.24
09/24/2021 11691  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 34.53
09/24/2021 11691  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult : 1 285.42
09/24/2021 11691  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 125.59
09/24/2021 11691 Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 24.94
09/24/2021 11691  Ingram 661 - Books-Aduit 1 310.32
09/24/2021 11692  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 31.94
09/24/2021 11692  Ingram 663 - Books-Children 2 6.51
09/24/2021 11692  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 170.53
09/24/2021 11693 PARAMOUNT DENTAL 209 - AFLAC 1 92.80
09/24/2021 11694  Sprint - 631 - Internet/Telephone 1 3219
09/24/2021 11695  WEST KENTUCKY GLASS & ... 620 - Building Maintenance & Repairs 1 4,399.21
09/27/2021 11696 AGLA 214 - AIG Insurance 149.58
09/27/2021 11697 FRYMIRE,EVANS,PEYTON,T... 208 - Wage Garnishment 10.00
09/27/2021 11697 FRYMIRE,EVANS,PEYTON,T... 208 - Wage Garnishment 10.00
09/27/2021 11698 FRYMIRE,EVANS,PEYTON,T... 208 - Wage Garnishment 15.00
09/27/2021 11699  American General Life Insuran... 219 - AGLI employee loan payable 25.00
09/27/2021 11700  NATIONWIDE TRUST CO 218 - 401a 284.36
09/27/2021 11701  KY DEFERRED COMPENSAT... 210-401 K 131.35
09/27/2021 awd-... ZOOM.US 672 - Service Agreements 1 15.89
09/27/2021 awd-... LEASING SERVICES 672 - Service Agreements 1 438.92
09/27/2021 awd-... LEASING SERVICES 672 - Service Agreements 2 219.46
09/28/2021 clea.. SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 1 400.00
09/28/2021 clea... SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 2 -40.00
Sep 21 32,729.32
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HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

1014121 Schedule 2 - Check Register Dawson Springs Operational Acct

September 2021
Date Num Name Account Class Amount

Sep 21

09/03/2021 db purch Gale 661 - Books-Adult 2 24.80
09/27/2021 2120 City Water 623 - Utilities 2 38.12
09/27/2021 2121 WHITLOCK CONSTRUCTION 620 - Building Maintenance & Rep... 2 2,194.00
09/27/2021 awd-ATM... ATMOS Energy 623 - Utilities 2 61.17
09/27/2021 awd-Felts FELTS LOCK & ALARM 637 - Security 2 120.00
09/27/2021 awd-KU KU 623 - Utilities 2 357.65
09/27/2021 awd-Spec... Time Warner Cable 631 - Internet/Telephone 2 99.98
09/27/2021 awd-Spec... Time Warner Cable 631 - Internet/Telephone 2 83.25
Sep 21 2,978.97

See Compilation Report
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